
-..1 :: 
0 i 

- -o 
0 "' (J10 

(;) i 

-w 
0> 

c 

"' !" 

0705-1 

( 

0747-11 

tf; 
~--\ 0747-52 

TRANSMISSION 

1~53STUDEBA~ER~QM 

0745-3 

en 
-t ,.. 

.... 
CD 
0 
~ 
I ... 

z ... 
":a :.>,_ 
::az c., 
,.:I z-
""' o!! 
<0. 
IIIZ ::a. 
0 ::a -< 
Ill 



( ( ( 

-w 
<0 

0720-3 0725-43 

OVERDRIVE -

1953STUDEBA~ER 

"' ;: 
z 
a ... ,.::a ::a,. 
az ,.. 
z:C: a-., 
OUt 
<­
"'0 ::aZ 
a • 
::a -< 
"' 
, -D) .... 
CD 
0 .._... 
I 

N 



Plate 07-3 

PRINTEO IN U.S A 

7- 1- 53 

1953STUDEBAK~~,COIYJ 

TRANSMIS~SION -
STANDARD AND ~OVERDRIVE 

OVERDRIVE CUT-OUT COI-aTROLS 

PAGE NO. 140 

0731-16 



TRANSMISSION -
STANDARD AND OVERDRIVE 

MODELS H, 3H 

MODEL 4H 

/' 
/ ._ ' 

195~STUDEBI\KEfi.COM 

Plate 07-4 

' ' - ' 
' ' 

OVERDRIVE CUT-OUT CONTROLS 
PRIN TED IN U.S A. 

PAGE NO. 141 7·1·53 



1953STUDEBAK~~,COIYJ 

Plate 07-7 TRANSMISiSION-
STANDARD AND OVERDRIVE 

,./ / I/ :) 
/ /:: / !'/ ·~ 

I /j / _/ I l/ 
I _i ' / //; 

I {; --· ·-.. /_// --· I~ \·;: - - .-. ... ___ _,...... 

·~ -:::· 
1305-14 
1305-15 
1305-10 
0756-14~ 

~ 

1305-1 

STEERING POST GEARSHin- M~odels 14G, 4H 
PRI NTED IN U SA 

7· I· 5 3 PAGE NO. 144 



TRANSMISSION 
195~STUDEBI\KEfi.COM 

- STANDARD AND OVERDRIVE o7oo 
ILLUST.I PART ,c~ 
NUMBER NUMBER /I DESCRIPTION I MODELS 

TO INSURE THE PROPER SERVICING Of TRANSMISSION ASSEMBL I ES A TRANSMISSION SERIAL NUMBER IS STAMPED 
ON THE CASE. THIS SE~IAL NUMBER WILL BE USED TO RECORD ANY CHANGES AFFEC T ING TH E INTERCHANGE· 
ABILITY OF THE COMPONENT PARTS. 

TH E SERIAL NUMBER IS DECODED AS INDICATED ON SKETCH, lETTERS SIGNIFYING MONTH. RUN IS SEQUENCE 
FROM A (JANUARY) TO 1.1 ( DECEMBER) THE LETTER I BEING OMITTED. FACTORY SHIFT HAS NO SIGN I FICANCE. 

TRANSMISSION TOP VIEW 

CHAMPION 

~========A=C=T=U=A=L=S=IZ=E==~~ 

DAY FACTORY SHIFT 

YEAR 

0700- TRANSMISSION ASSEMBLY (Plate 0 7- I) 

ST.-F.OR CARS WITH STANDARD TRANSMISSION 
OD -FOR CARS WITH OVERDRIVE TRANSMISSION 

5.17716 TRANSMISSION ASSEMBLY. (ST.) LHC (FOR 4. I RATIO REAR AXLE). to G. I 2G 

532117 TRANSMISSION ASSEMBLY. (ST.) L HC (FOR 4. t RATIO REAR AXLE). 14G . 
525824 TRANSMISSION ASSEMBLY. (ST.) RHC (FOR 4 . 1 RATIO REAR AXLE) • 1 OG. 1 2G. 14G 

525479 • TRANSMISSION ASSEMBLY. (WITH OD) (FOR 4. 56 RATIO REAR AXLE) 1 0 G. 1 2G. 1 4G 

529067 TRANSMISSION ASSEMBLY. (ST.) LHC (FOR 4.09 RATIO REAR AXL E) H.3H. 

532255 TRANSMISSION ASSEMBLY. (ST.) LHC (FOR 4.09 RATIO REAR AXLE) 4H. 
529066 TRANSMISSION ASSEMBLY. (ST.) RHC (FOR 4.09 RATIO REAR AXLE) H. 3H. 4H 

529066 • TRANSMISSION ASSEMBLY. (WITH OD) (FOR 4.55 RATIO REAR AXLE) H. 3H. 4H 

1· 0724 SCREW. TO CLUTCH HOUSING 7/16"·24X1·1/2" 10G.12G.14G.H.3H.4H 

360·07 WASHER. LOCK 7/16" •. tOG. 12G. 14G.H.3H.4H 

• THIS TRANSMISSION IS L F.SS THE FOLLOWING PARTS AS INDICATED: 

1·531067 SOLENOID 1·518948 LEVER . LHC 

I· 520454 GOVERNOR 1· 519425 LE VER - LHC -
1·521436 SWITCH tOG. 12G. 14G 
1·521437 GASKET 1· 525688 LEVER . RHC . 
1- 520086 GEAR 1 OG. 1 2G. 14G 
1-515707 SLEEVE 1·519621 LEVER . LHC • 
1. 515708 SNAP R lNG H. 3H. 4H 
1·521439 LEVER 1- 524681 LEVER . RHC 
1· 5220 23 SHIE LD & CLAMP· 1·524662 LEVER . RHC . 

tOG. 12G.H.3H H. 3H. 4H 

1· 532296 SHIELD & CLAMP· 2· 197565 INSULATOR 

14G.4H 2- 1·0510 SCREW 

1•522026 GROMMET 2·384·05 WASHER 

1· 519626 CABLE 2·380-1110 WASHER 

t-522022 BOOT 

PD 
CAR 

4 
4 

Standard parts are illustrated in back of book 

PAGE NO. 145 
PRINT EO IN U .S A. 

7- 1. 53 



1953STUDEBAKER~COM 

o1o1 TRANSMISSION. STANDARD AND OVERDRIVE 
I L LUST. I PART I cr 
NUM BER NUMBER j D ESC RI PT I ON 

0701 -
070 1· 1 
0701·1 
0701·1 
070 1· 1 

070 1·4 
070 1· 4 

070 1·7 
07 10·7 

070 1·8 
070 1· 8 
070 I ·9 

070 1· I I 
0701·1 1 
070 I· I 1 
070 1· 11 
070 1·11 

0701·14 
070 1· 15 
0701·15 
070 1· 16 
0701·14 
0701·15 
0701·16 

TRANSMI SS ION CASE (P la te 07- J ) 

521419 CASE W/PLUGS. (ST.) 
521420 CASE W/PLUGS. (WITH 00) 
521743 CASE W/PLUGS. (ST.) 
523187 CASE W/PLUGS. COVER AND GASKET. (WITH 00) 

........... 
674877 

522379 
523182 
1·05 10 
1·05 10 
384·05 

522378 
523 183 

197287 
193060 
176404 
384·05 

197234 
188296 
188298 
188297 
192306 

521423 
1·0714 
1·0740 
384·07 
674859 
1·0616 
384·06 

PLUG . FILLER OR DRAIN f/2 .. 
PLUG. EXPANSION 23/32 .. 

COVER. CASE 
COVER. CASE (VENTED). 

SCREW. TO CASE 5/16 " ·18X5/8" 
SCREW. TO CASE 5/16"·18X5/8" 

WASHER. LOCK 5/16 .. 

GASKET . CASE CO VER . FIBER (INCL. 
GASKET. CASE COVER . F I BRE (INCL. 

FLANGE . FRONT, CASE 
FLANGE. FRONT, CI'.SE 

SCREW. TO CASE 5/16"·18X7/8" 
WASHER, SHI'.KEPROOF 5/16 .. 

GASKET. CI'.SE FRONT FLI'.NGE . PAPER 
GASKET. CASE FRONT FLANGE . PAPER 
GASKET. CASE FRONT FLANGE . PAPER 
GASKET. CASE FRONT FLANGE . PAPER 
GASKET. CASE FRONT FLANGE . PAPER 

FLANGE. REAR, CASE (ST.). 
SCREW, TO CASE 7/16"·14X7/16". 
SCREW. TO CASE 7 / 16"·14X2-t /2 " 

WASHER. SHAKEPROOF 7 /8" 
FLANGE. REAR, CASE (ST.). 

SCREW. TO CASE 3/8 " · 16X1". 
WASHER. SHAKEPROOF 3/8" 

I N S·6 37 
IN 5 · 636 

(INCL. IN 
(INCL. IN 

(INCL. IN 

• 

SET) 
SET) 

THICK 
S·6 37 SET) .012 
S· 6 36 SET) .009 

·0135 
S· 636 SET) .o 18 

-025 

0701· 18 
070 1· 18 

52 1470 
513075 

GASKET, CASE REAR FLANGE (ST.) PAPER (INCL. IN S - 637 SET) 
GASKET. CASE REAR FLANGE (ST.) PAPER (INCL. IN S· 636 SET) 

0701 · 20 198975 

S·637 

S·636 

O I L SEAL, CASE REAR FL ANGE (ST.). 

GASKET SET . TRANSMISS I ON • CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOW I NG 

1·197234 
1·521470 

GASKETS : 
FLANGE, FRO NT 
FLANGE, REAR 

1· 522378 
1

1·521499 
I · 521500 
COVER 

HOUS I NG 
PLATE 

GASKET SET. TRANSMISSION • CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING 

I· 188296 
I· 188297 
1·513075 

GASKETS: 

FLANGE, FRONT 11·521499 
FLANGE. FRONT t. 522095 
FLANGE, REAR 1·523183 

HOUS IN G 
PLATE 
COVER 

0702- TRANSMISS ION MA IN SHAFT , GEARS AND BEARINGS 
(P l a t es 07 - 1,2) 

521424 SHAFT AND GEARS. MAIN (ST.) CONSISTS OF:. 
1·521437 SHAF T 1·527479 GEAR 
1·521484 SYN CHRONIZER 2·197306 R ING 
1·521483 GEAR 1·197230 SNAP RING 

521425 SHAFT AND GEARS. MAIN (WITH 00 ) CONSISTS OF: . 
1·521474 SHA FT 1·521479 GEAR 
1·521484 SYNCHRONIZER 2· 197306 RING 
1·521483 GEAR 1·197230 SNAP R ING 

{
• • USE AS REQUIRED. 

NOTES II. SELEC T SIZE RE QUIRED. 

PAI N TEO IN U S A . 

7 • I· 53 
Standard parts are illustrated in back of book 

PAGE NO. 146 

MODELS 
l'tUI 
CAJt 

10G. t2G.14G 1 
IOG.12G.14G I 
H.3H .4H 1 
H.3H.4H I 
IOG.I2G. 14G.H.3H. 4H 2 
toG. 12G . 14G. H. 3H. 4H I 

IOG . 12G . 14G 1 
H.3H.4H I 
J'()G . 12G. 14G 4 
H.3H.4H 6 
1 OG . 1 2G . 14G. H. 3H. 4H • 

tOG. 12G. 14G 1 
H. 3H, 4H 1 

toG.I2G.t 4G 1 
H.3H . 4H 1 
toG. 12G . 14G. H.3H.4H 3 
lOG. 12G. I4G.H. 3H. 4H 3 

I OG. 1 2G • I 4G I 
H. 3H. 4H II 
H. 3H.4H II 

H . 3H.4H II 
ll.3H.4H II 

toG.t2G.14G 1 
lOG. 12G. 14G 3 
l OG. 12G. 14G 1 
tOG. 12G. 14G 4 
H .3H.4H I 
H.3H.4H 4 
H.3H.4H 4 

lOG . 12G. 14G 1 
H.3H.4H I 

tOG. 12G. t4G.H.3H.4H 1 

tOG, 12G. 14G I 

H. 3H. 4H 

tOG.12G.14G 

tOG. 12G. 14G 

1 



19~3$TUD~BAK~f\,CO~ 

TRANSMISSION - STANDAfitD AND OVERDRIVE o1o2 

ILLUST. I PART ljCH~ 
NUMBER NUMBER 11 DESCRIPTION 

0702- TRANSMI SS ION MAIN SHAFT, GEARS AND BEARINGS­
Cont' d . (P lat es 07 -1 ,2) 

52 1747 

52 1748 

070 2· I 52 1473 
0 70 2 · 2 52 1474 
070 2· I 52 17 49 
0702 · 2 52 1750 

0 702·4 52 1478 
0702· 4 52 1758 

0702·6 52 1479 
0702·6 52 1759 

0702·8 521483 
0702·8 521762 

SHAFT AND GEARS. MAIN (ST.) 

J·52J749 SHA FT I 
1·674868 SYNCHRONIZER 
J·521762 GEAR 

CONSISTS 
J. 5217 59 
2 ·1 96149 
1· 188348 

OF: 
GE,,R 
RII~G 

SNAP RI NG 

SHAFT AND GEARS . MAIN (WITH 00) CONSISTS OF: 

1·52J750 SHAFT I 
1• 6 74868 ~YNCHRONIZER 

1· 521762 GEAR 

SHAFT, MA I N (ST. ) 
SHAFT. MAIN ( WITH 00) 
SHAFT. MAIN ( ST.) 
SHAFT. MA I N ( WI TH 00) 

1·521759 GE,,R 
2·19GI49 RING 
I · 188340 SNAP R ING 

BAFFLE . MA I N SHA FT OI L (W I TH 00). 
BAFFLE. MAIN SHAF T OIL (WI TH 00). 

GEAR. LOW AND REVERSE SLIDING 
GEAR. LOW AND REVERSE SL I DING 

GEAR AND BUSHING. SECOND SPEED. 
GEAR AND BUSHING. SECOND SPEED. 

MODELS 

H . 3H. 4H 

H. 3H.4H 

lOG. J2G . 14G 
JOG.J 2G. 14G 

H . 3H . 4H 
H .3H . 4H 

l OG. 12G. J4G 
H . 3H. 4H 

lOG. 12G. J4G 
H.3H . 4H 

JOG.12G.14G 
H.3H.4H 

0702·15 52 1484 SYNCHRONIZER COMPLETE. SECOND AND HIGH • CONSISTS OF: lOG. J2G. J4G J 

0702· 15 674868 

0702· 16 521486 
0702·16 674884 
0702· 17 197230 
0702 · 17 188348 

0702· 18 52 1485 
0702· 18 198968 

070 2·2 1 5 21 487 
0702·2 1 198970 
0702·22 199 111 
0702·22 19897 1 

0702·23 197306 
0702· 23 196149 

0702·25 512990 
0702·25 188295 

0702·32 197276 
0702·34 5 21745 
0702·34 194272 

0702·32 197275 
0702· 33 197239 
0702·33 197240 
0702·33 19724 1 
0702·34 5 12992 
0702·34 5 12993 
0702·34 5 12994 
0702·34 512995 

1·521486 GEAR 13·521487 PLATE 
1·52J485 SLEEVE 2·J991JI SNAP RINii 

SYNCHRON I ZER COMPLETE. SECOND AND HIGH • CONSISTS OF: H.3H.4H I 
1·674884 GEAR 13·J98970 PLATE 
1·198968 SLEEVE 2·198971 SNAP R IN I> 

GEAR, SECOND AND HIGH SYNCHRONIZER, 
GEAR. SECOND AND HIGH SYNCHRONIZER. 

SNAP R I NG. I ·J/32"1.0. 
SNAP R I NG. 1· J5/64"1 . o . . 

SL EEVE. SECON D AND HIGH SYNCHRONIZER. 
SL EEVE . SECON D AND H IGH SYNCHRON I ZER . 

PLATE. SECOND 
PLAT E. SECON D 

SNAP R I NG. 
SNAP R ING . 

AND HI GH SYNC HRO NI ZER 
AND H I GH SYNCHRONI ZER 
1·47/6 4 " 1.0. 
2 • 3/ 16 "I . D. 

SH I F 'TER 
SH I FTER 

BLOCK I NG RI NG. SECOND AND H I GH SYNCHRONIZER 
BLOCK I NG RING. SECOND AND HIGH SYNCHRONIZER 

ROLL ER. MAIN SHAFT FRONT BEARING. 
ROLLER. MAIN SHAFT FRONT BEARING. 

BEARING. MAIN SHAFT REAR (ST.). 
SNAP RING. LARGE 
SNAP RING. LARGE 

BEARING. MAIN 
SNAP RI NG. 
SNAP RING. 
SNAP RING. 
SNAP R I NG. 
SNAP R I NG. 
SNAP RING. 
SNAP RING. 

SHAFT REAR (WITH 00) . 

LOCATED IN 
SMAll 
SMAll } 

SHAFT 
SMAll 
LARGE 
LARGE 
L ARGE 
LARGE 

} 

LOCATED I N 
ADAPTER PLATE 

JOG.J2G . 14G 
H. 3H. 4H 
lOG. 12G. J4G 
H.3H.4H 

JOG , J2G. 14G 
H.3H. 4H 

I OG .12G.1 4G 
H .3H .4H 
JOG . t2G . t4G 
H.3H . 411 

JOG . J2G . 14G 
H.3H.4H 

lOG. J2G.14G 
H.3H.4H 

THICK I. O. 

-074 
·076 

·086 
·089 
·092 
·062 
·065 
·068 
-071 

toG. 12G. J4G 
.2 · JJ /32" IOG.t2G.J4G 
• 2 · JJ/32" JOG. J2G. J4G 

• J· 1/ J6 .. . 
. J· J/ J6 .. . 
. 1· 1/ J6 .. . 
-2·114" 
. 2· 1/4" 
. 2· J/4 .. 
. 2· J/4 .. 

JOG. J2G. 14G 
JOG . J2G . J4G 
JOG.J2G. J4G 
JOG. J2G. J4G 
JOG. J2G. 14G 
JOG. J'2G. J4G 
JOG . J2G.J4G 
JOG . J2G. 14G 

3 
3 
2 
2 

2 
2 

\3 
J4 

I 
II 
II 

I 
II 
II 
II 
II 
II 
II 
II 

NOTE { 11 • SELECT S I ZE REQUIRED . 

Standard parte are llluatrated in !Hic:k of book 

PAGE NO. 147 

PRINT(O I N U.S A. 

7·J·53 



1953STUDEBAKE~.COM 

0102 TRANSMISSION - STANDARD A,ND OVERDRIVE 
ILLUST. I PART ,c~ 
NUMBER NUMBER /1 DESCRIPTION MODELS 

0702- TRANSMISSION MAIN SHAFT, GEARS AND BEARINGS-
Conti d. (Plates 07-1,2~) 

0702-32 t 34030 BEAR ING. MAIN SHAFT 
THICK I. D. 

REAR. H , 3H . 4H 
0702-33 188348 Si~AP R I NG. SMALL 

} . , " 00 . 
.oas · 1- I 5/6 4" H . 3H . 4H 

0702-33 188349 SNAP RING. SMALL LOCATED IN · · 089 • 1- 15/64" H.3H.4H 
0702-33 188350 SNAP RING. SMALL SHAFT • -092 . 1- 15/64 .. H .3H.4H 
0702-33 188351 SNAP RING. SMA LL -095 • 1- 15/64" H.3H.4H 
0702-34 188521 SNAP RING. LARGE -086 - 2-19/32" H.3H .4H 
0702-34 188522 SNAP RING. LARGE FLANGE AND. -089 . 2-19/32" H.3H.4H } """' '"· 
0702-34 188523 SNAP RING. LARGE ADAPTER • -092 • 2- 19/32 "I H.3H.4H 
0702 - 34 188524 SNAP RING. LARGE PLATE • ·095 . 2-19/32" H.3H.4H 

0703- TRANSMISSION COUNTERSHAFT, GEARS AND BEARIINGS 
{Plate 07'-1) 

~--­= c:= 
0703-6 ----...... """' 

~ 

0703·1 521488 
0703- I 521764 

0703-4 521489 
0703-4 52 1765 

0703-6 188291 
0703·6 188291 

COUNTERSHAFT. 
COUNTERSHAFT. 

GEAR CLUSTER. COUNTERSHAFT. 
GEAR CLUSTER COUNTERSHAFT. 

ROLLER. GEAR CLUSTER BEARING. 
ROLLER, GEAR CLUSTER BEARING . 

= =p.-·-.... :J ~ · . 

= 
:;.,;;;;;;;;t Cii;ii;t • ._v· 

~ 
0703-10 

ON AND AFTER 

= <= 

0703-10 
SERIAL NO. A22·2 

lOG. 12G . 14G 
H . 3H. 4H . • 

JOG. 12G. 14G 
H. 3H, 4H • • 

lOG. 12G. 14G 
H, 3H, 4H • • 

0703-9 521490 SPACER. GEAR CLUSTER BEARING ROLLERS (TUBULAR). IOG.I2G.I4G 
0703·9A 674878 SPACER. GEAR CLUSTER BEARING ROLLERS (TUBULAR) .. NOTE H.3H •. ,. 
0703- 9B 531713 SPACER AND WASHER KIT. GEAR CLUSTER BEARING ROLil.ERS • NOTE 2 3H.4H .•• 

0703- 10 
0703- 10 

521491 
512927 

WASHER. GEAR CLUSTER BEARING ROLLERS SPACER 57/t54'' 0.0 •• 
WASHER, GEAR CLUSTER BEARING ROLLERS SPACER 31/ :32" 0 . 0.· 

NOTE J, , • • • • • • • • , • • • • , • , • • . , 
0703- 10 512927 WASHER. GEAR CLUSTER BEARING ROLLERS SPACER 31/ :32'' 0.0.· 

NO TE 2 ••••• . , , •• . 

0703-12 521492 THRUST WASHER. FRONT, GEAR CLUSTER· STEEL AND 
BRONZE 

0703-14 521494 THRUST WASHER. FRONT OF REAR, GEAR CLUSTER -
STEEL AND BRONZE 

0703-15 521493 THRUST WASHER. REAR OF REAR, GEAR CLUSTER· STEE.L 
0703-12 674873 THRUST WASHER. FRONT, GEAR CLUSTER - BRONZE 
0703- 14 674872 THRUST WASHER. FRONT OF REAR, GEAR CLUSTER 

STEEL AND BRONZE 

0703-15 674874 THRUST WASHER. REAR OF REAR, GEAR CLUSTER· STEE:L 

070ij- TRANSMISSION REVERSE IDLER GEAR AND SHAFT 
(Plate 07-l) 

0704-1 
0704-1 

0704-3 
0704-3 

521480 
521760 

521481 
188300 

GEAR W/BUSHING. REVERSE IDLER 
GEAR W/BUSHING. REVERSE IDLER 

BUSHING . REVERSE IDLER GEAR 
BUSH I NG. REVERSE IDLER GEAR 

NOTES 1 • USED ON MODEL 3H 

{

II · SELEC T SIZE REQUIRED. 

BEFORE TR ANSMISS I ON SER I AL A22·2 
2 ·USED ON AND AFTER TRANSMISSION SERIAL IN NOTE J . 

PIIII'H[D IN US A. 

7 - I · 53 
Standard part• are illustrated in back of boo'' 

PAGE NO. 148 

o.o. 

• 2- 1/8 .. 

. 1- 29 / 32 .. 

. 1-29/32 00 

• 2- 5/8 ... 

• 1- 15/ 16 00 

.1-29/32" 

tOG.12G. 14G 

H. 3H. 

3H. 4H 

tOG . 12G. 14G 

tOG. 12G.t4G 
tOG. 12G. 14G 
H.3H.4H 

H. 3H. 4H 
H.3H . 4H 

lOG. 12G. 14G 
H, 3H, 4H • • 

JOG. 12G. 14G 
H. 3H, 4H . • 

II 
II 
II 
II 
II 
II 
II 
II 

40 
44 

2 

2 

4 



1953STUDEBAKE~.COM 

TRANSMISSION - STANDARI) AND OVERDRIVE o12o 
ILLUST. I . PART l7r DESCRIPTION NUMBER NUMBER 

07011- TRANSMISSION REVERSE IDLER GEAR AND SHAFT-
Cont 1 d. (Plate 0 7- I) 

0704-5 52.1482 SHAFT. REVERSE I DLER GEAR 
0704-5 52.1761 SHAFT. REVERSE IDLER GEAR 

0704-6 513003 LOCK PLATE. REVERSE IDLER SHAFT AND COUNTioRSHAFT. 
0704-6 5 12.92.8 LOCK PLATE. REVERSE IDLER SHAFT AND COUNTioRSHAFT. 

0705- TRANSMISSION MAIN DRIVE PINION AND BEARINGS 
( Plate 07-1) 

0705-1 52.147 I PINION. MAIN DRIVE, 
0705-1 52.1766 P I NION. MAIN DRIVE . 

-..... - BEAR ING . FRONT , PINION (SEE CLUTCH PI LOT BEARING -
GROUP 02.07) 

LOCATED IN THICK I. D. 
0705 - 2. 192.302. BEARING. REAR, PINION 
0705-8 52.2.854 SNAP RING. SMALL PINION. .087 • 1·9/32. ... 
0705-8 1942.75 SNAP RING. SMALL PINION. · 092. • 1-9/32. ... 
0705-8 197665 SNAP RING. SMALL PIN I ON, ·095 .J-9/32"· 
0705- 8 197666 SNAP RING. SMALL PIN ION. .o98 • 1 - 9/32. ... 
0705-8 532763 SNAP RING. SMALL PIN I ON. . 103 - 1- 9/32"· 
0705 - 9 514148 SNAP RING. LARGE • BEAR lNG. ·074 • 2- 11/16 .. 
0705-9 1942.76 SNAP RING . LARGE .BEARING. -077 .2- 11/16" 
0705-8 188348 SNAP RING. SMALL PINION. ·087 -1-15/64" 
0705 -8 188349 SNAP RING. SMALL PINION. ·090 .1-15/64" 
0705-8 188350 SNAP RING, SMALL PIN I ON. ·093 .1-15/64" 
0705-8 188351 SNAP R ING. SMALL PINION . ·096 • 1- 15/64 .. 
0705-8 532764 SNAP RING. SMALL PINION. • 10 I • 1· I 5/64" 
0705-9 188 367 SNAP RING. LAR GE ,BEARING. ·0625 · .2-11/16" 

0705-10 674880 SL I NGER. PINION REAR BEARING OIL. 

TRANSMISSION OVERDIIIVE UNIT 
0720- OVERDRIVE HOUSING (Plate 07-2) 

0720- I 52.5676 HOUSING. OVERDRIVE. 
547-06 PLUG. FILLER OR DRAIN. 

0720-2 1-0740 SCREW. TO TRANSMISSION CASE 7/16"·14Xt/2" 
380-07 WASHER. LOCK 7/16 ... 

072.0 - 3 52 1499 GASKET . OVERDRIVE HOUSING - PAPER (INCL. S-636. S-637 

0720-6 52142.8 PLATE . OVERDR I VE HOUSING ADAPTER. 
0720-6 521753 PLATE. OVERDRIVE HOUSING ADAPT ER. 

072.0-7 521500 GASKET. OVERDRIVE HOUSING ADAPTER PLATE - VELLUMOID 
(INCL. IN S-637 SET). . 

0720-7 52.2.095 GASKET. OVERDRIVE HOUSING ADAPTER PLATE - VELLUMOID 
(I NCL, IN S.636 SET). 

0720-15 198975 O I L SEAL. REAR , OVERDRIVE HOUSING 

NOTE {II • SELECT SIZE REQUIRED. 

Standard parte are illuetrated in bad< of book 

PAGE NO. 149 

SETS), 

MODELS 
... 
c.u 

lOG. 12.G. 14G 1 
H.3H.4H 1 

lOG. 12.G. 14G I 
H. 3H. 4H 1 

lOG. 12.G.14G I 
H.3H . 4H I 

10G.12.G. 14G.H.3H.4H I 
lOG. I 2.G. 14G II 
lOG . 12.G. 14G II 
lOG. 12G. 14G " 10 G. I 2G. 14G II 
TOG.12G. 14G II 
lOG. 12G. 14G II 
TOG. I 2G. 14G II 
H, 3H. 4H II 
H.3H. 4H II 
H.3H.4H II 
H, 3H, 4H II 
H.3H.41i '! 
H.3H.4H I 

lOG . 12.G. 14G . H.3H.4H 1 

' 

l OG. 12.G. 14G.H.3H.4H I 
TOG.12G. 14G.H . 3H.4H 2 
lOG. 12G.14G.H.3H.4H 4 
!OG. 12G. 14G.H.3H.4H 4 

lOG. 12G. 14G.H.3H.4H 

lOG. 12.G. 14G 
H. 3H. 4H 

TOG. 12G. 14G 

H, 3H. 4H 

lOG. 12.G . 1 4G . ~.3H.4H 

I'RINT[O IN U.S A. 

7- 1-53 



1953STUD~BJ\J<~R~CO~ 

0121 TRANSMISSION -STANDARD AIND OVERDRIVE 
ILLUST. , PART ~C~ 
NUMBER NUMBER /j DESCRIPTION 

0721- OVERDRIVE SHAFT AND BEARING (Plate 07-2) 

0721-5 525675 SHAFT. OVERDRIVE. 
THICK J.D. 

07 21-6 525673 GEAR. OVERDRIVE SHAFT RING. 

0721-7 521448 SNAP RING. .062 . 3-29/32" 

0721-9 531584 BEARING. REAR , OVERDRIVE SHAFT. 

0721-14 512992 SNAP RING (FOR FRONT OF REAR BEARING). .062 • 2- 1/4 .. 
0721-17 512992 SNAP RING (FOR REAR OF REAR BEARING) .062 . 2- 1/4 .. 
0721-17 512993 SNAP RING (FOR REAR OF REAR BEARING) ·065 . 2- 1/4 .. 
0721-17 512994 SNAP R ING (FOR REAR OF REAR BEARING) ·068 • 2- 1/4 .. 
0721-17 512995 SNAP RING (FOR REAR OF REAR BEARING) .071 . 2- t/4 .. 

0722- OVERDRIVE FREE WHEELING (FW) CAM (Plate 07-2) 

0722-t 521441 CAM. FW CLUTCH . 

0722-2 52t442 CLIP. RETAINING, 

0722-12 190917 ROLL ER. FW CLUTCH CAM 

0722- 16 52t443 RETAINER. FW CLUTCH ROLLER. 

0722-18 521444 CLIP. RETAINING. 

0722-22 188541 SPRING. FW CLUTCH ROL LE R RETAINER 

0725- OVERDRIVE SHIFT (Plate 07-2) 

0725-1 525341 

0725-2 521434 

0725-7 525340 
0725-7 525339 

0725- 11 525344 
0725- 18 525342 
0725- 19 525343 

0725-35 521431 

0725-42 521438 
0725· 43 450· 1020 

0725-44 674869 

0725-45 52t439 
251·05 
361-05 
380·05 

FORK. OVERDRIVE SHIFT 

PIN. OVERDRIVE SHIFT FORK GUIDE 2·1/16" LONG. 

RAIL. OVERDRIVE SHIFT 
RAIL. OVERDRIVE SHIFT 

SPRING. OVERDRIVE SHIFT RAIL FORK 
WASHER. "C". 

WASHER. CUPPED 45/64" 0 . 0 .• 

SPRING. OVERDRIVE SHIFT RAIL REVERSE LOCK UP RETURN 

SHAFT. OVERDRIVE SHI FT . 
PIN. LOCATING l·t/4" LONG 

OIL SEAL, OVERDRIVE SHIFT SHAFT 

LEVER. OVERDRIVE SHIFT SHAFT. 
NUT. TO SHAFT 5/t6"·t8 

WASHER. PLAIN 5/t6" 
WASHER, LO CK 5/ 16 ". 

0728- OVERDRIVE PINION CAGE (Plate 07-2) 

0728·1 521459 CAGE COMPLETE, 0 0 PINION (COMPONEN T PARTS OF TH>I S CAGE 
NOT SUPPLIED SEPARATELY) 

NOTE {11 · SELECT SIZE REQUIRED. 

PRINTED IN U.S A. 

7·1·53 

Standard part• a re illu•trated in back of boot• 
PAGE NO. t50 

MODELS 
.... 
CAll 

---/ 

tOG . t2G.t4G.H.3H .4H 1 

tO G. t2G. t4G. H .3H . 4H I 
tOG. t2G. t4G. H.3H.4H 1 

IOG.t2G.t4G.H.3H.4H I 
t OG. 12G. 14G.H.3H .4H I 
tOG. 12G. t4G . H .3H .4H II 
t OG. 12G. 14G . H .3H.4H II 
tOG. t2G. 14G.H. 3H . 4H " tOG.t2G. t4G . H .3H.4H II 

t OG. t2G . t4G.ft.3H.4H I 
toG.t2G.t4G.tl.3H.4H I 

tOG. t2G. 14G.H.3H.4H t2 

tOG. t2G. 14G.H.3H.4H 1 
tOG. t 2G . I 4G. H. 3H . 4H t 

tOG. t2G. 14G.H.3H.4H 2 

tOG.12G.I4G.H.3H.4H t 

tOG.I2G.I4G.H . 3H.4H I 

-----" 
tOG. 12G . t4G I 

H .3H .4H I 

tOG. 12G . I4G.H.3H.4H I 
tOG . 12G . 14G.H. 3H.4H I 
tOG.12G. 14G.H.3H.4H t 

tOG. 12G. t4G. H.3H.4H t 

tOG.t2G. 14G . H.3H. 4H t 
tOG.t2G. 14G.H.3H.4H t 

toG. t2G. t4G.H.3H.4H 1 

tOG . 12G. 14G.H. 3H. 4H · t 
tOG. t2G.t4G.H.3H.4H t 
tOG. t 2G. t4G.H.3H . 4H t 
tOG . t 2G. 14G.H.3H.4H t 

tOG . t2G . 14G.H . 3H.4H t 



\._... 

'-

195~STUDEBI\KER.COM 

TRANSMISSION. STANDARD AND OVERDRIVE o73 
ILLUST. I PART ljc~ 
NUMBER NUMBER 'I DESCRIPTION 

0729- OVERDRIVE STATIONARY OR SUN GEAR (Plate 07-2) 

0729- 2 52 1450 GEAR. OVERDRIVE STATIONARY OR SUN 
LOCATED IN THICK J.D. 

0729 - 4 52 1451 COLLAR . OVERDRIVE STATIONARY OR SUN GEAR SHIFTING 
52t452 SNAP RING. .. 0625. • 1- 15/32 .. 

0729-5 522t72 PL ATE AND BLOCKING R ING. OVERDRIVE STATIONARY OR SUN GEAR 

0729-9 52216 t PLATE. OD STATIONARY OR SUN GEAR. 
0729-1 1 521456 SNAP RING. .ADAPTER PLATE. .0625· .3-27/32" 
0729- 11 52 t 457 SNAP R ING . .ADAPTER PLATE. -0665· .3-27/32" 
0729-11 52t458 SNAP RING. ; ADAPTER PLATE. ·0705· . 3- 27/32" 

0729- 18 525345 PAWL. OVERDRIVE STATIONARY OR SUN GEAR. 

0731- OVERDRIVE CUT-OUT CONTROL (Plat e s 07 - 2,3.~ ) 

073t - 1 

0731-4 
073 1-4 

0731-6 

073t-7 
0731-7 

073 1-8 

073 1-12 
073 1 · 12 
0731-12 

531067 
56- Ill 0-8 

1-0510 
384-05 

524397 
525762 

196183 

522023 
532296 

522026 

529479 
532896 
529479 
195893 
195893 
195893 

521037 

0731- 16 521436 

0731- 17 

0731- 19 

073 1· 20 

0731-21 
0731-21 
0731·21 
073\·21 
0731·21 
073t·21 
073t-2t 

667598 
55-1110-7 

521437 

523297 
614-1114 - 8 

........ -

......... 

108932 

527426 
527510 
530355 
530874 
53 1727 
534004 
532636 

SOLENOID, OVERDRIVE (MODEL 1118155) 
SCREW, TERMINAL NO . 10·32Xt/2" 

WASHER . LOCK NO. 10 
SCREW. TO ADAPTER PLATE 5/16 " -18X5/8 " 

WASHER. LOCK 5/16" .. 

COVER. OD SOLENOID (STAMPED 1118132)· 
COVER. OD SOLENOID (FOR 53t067) 

O IL SEAL. OD SOLENOID PAWL OPERATING ROD. 

SH I ELD AND CLAMP. OD SOLENOID 
SHIELD AND CLAMP, OD SOLENO I D 

GROMMET . OD SOLENOID SHIELD - RUBBER. 

S~ITCH. OD ACCELERATOR KICKDO WN 
SWITCH. OD ACCELERATOR K I CKDOWN - LHC 
SW I TCH. 00 ACCELERATOR KICKDOWN . RHC 

LOCK NUT. TO BRACKET 7/t6"- 20. 
LOCK NUT. TO DASH 7 I 16 "· 20 - LHC 
LOCK NUT. TO DASH 7/16 .. _ 20 . RHC 

BRACKET, 00 ACCELERATOR KICKDOWN SWITCH- RHC 

SWITCH. 00 CONTROL LOCKOUT (LOCATED ON HOUSING) 
SCREW. TERMINAL N0 . 8-32Xt/4" 

WASHER. LOCK. SPECIAL 
SCREW. TO HOUS'ING NO.t0-24X7/t6" 

WASHER , LOCK NO. 10. 

GASKET, 00 CONTROL LOCKOUT SWITCH (RUBBER COATED) 

RELAY . OU SOLENOID CONTROL (LOCATED ON DASH) . 
SCREW. TO DASH NO. t4Xt/2"· 
SCREW. TERMINAL NO.t0 · 32X5/t6" 

WASHER. LOCK NO.JO. 

FUSE . 00 SOLENOID CONTROL RELAY - 20 AMP . 

HARNESS. OD CONTROL WIRIN G . LHC. 
HARNESS. OD CONTROL WI Rl NG . RHC. 
HARNESS . OD CONTROL WI R l NG - LHC. 
HARNESS. OD CONTROL WIRING - RHC. 
HARNESS. OD CONTROL WI R lNG. 
HARNESS. OD CONTROL wIRING - EXCEPT C-K-LHC 
HARNESS. OD CO NTROL WIRING - C- K- LHC . 

NOTE {11 - SELECT SIZE REQUIRED. 

Standard parte are illustrated in back of book 

PAGE NO. t51 

MODELS 

tOG. 12G. 14G.H . 3H . 4H 

toG.t2G.t4G.H.3H.4H 
tOG. 12G.14G.H.3H.4H 

tOG . 12G. 14G . H . 3H . 4H 

toG.t2G . 14G.H.3H.4H 
tOG.12G.14G.H.3H.4H 
tOG. 12G. 14G.H.3H.4H 
tOG. 12G. t4G.H.3H.4H 

tOG . 12G . 14G . H.3H.4H 

tOG . 12G. 14G.H.3H . 4H 
IOG.t2G.t4G.H . 3H.4H 
tOG . t2G . t4G.H.3fi.4H 
tOG.t2G.14G . H.3H.4H 
I 0 G. I 2G , I 4G, H , 3H . 4H 

IOG.t;?G . t4G.H.3H.4H 
tOG. 1 2G. 14G.H.3H.4H 

1 OG. t2G . t4G . H. 3H . 4H 

tOG.t2G . H.3H. 
14G.4H. 

tOG. 12G. 14G,H.3H.4H 

tOG.12G.t4G.H.3H. 
4H . 
4H. 
toG . t2G.14G . H.3H. 
4H. 
4H. 

tOG . 12G.14G 

lOG. 12G . t4G.H.3H . 4H 
tOG, 12G, 14G, fl. 3H . 4H 
tOG. 12G. 14G . H.3H.4H 
tOG. t2G. I4G . H.3H.4H 
tOG. 12G. 14G . H . 3H.4H 

lOG. 12G . 14G . H.3H.4H 

tOG. 12G. 14G.H.3H.4H 
tOG. t2G.t4G . H . 3H.4H 
tOG. t2G. t4G.H.3H.4H 
tOG . 12G.t4G.H.3H . 4H 

tOG.t2G.14G.H.3H.4H 

t OG. t2G 
lOG. 12G 
H 
H 
3H. 
t4G 
14G 

.... 
CAll 

I 

I 
2 

I 

t 
II 
II 
II 

1 

I 
2 
2 
2 
2 

1 
t 

I 

1 
1 

I 

1 
I 
1 
I 
I 
1 

1 

t 
2 
2 
2 
2 

t 

t 
2 
4 
4 

t 

I 
t 
I 
I 
1 
I 
1 

PRINTED IN U.S A. 

7- 1 . 53 



195~STUDEBI\KEfi.COM 

o731 TRANSMISSION- STANDARD AND OVERDRIVE 
ILLUST., PART ,C~ 
NUMBER NUMBER j j D ESC R I P T ·f 0 N 

0731- OVERDRIVE CUT-OUT CONTROL-Conttd. 
(Plates 07-2,3, ij.) 

073t·2t 
073t · 2t 
0731·21 
0731·21 

0731·22 
0731 · 22 
0731·22 
0731·22 

0731·24 

073t·25 

073t·27 

073t·28 

0731· 29 

073 I· 30 

0731·33 
0731·34 

533581 
532635 
534399 
533728 

530314 
519827 
5303t4 
519827 

192545 

519826 

30264 
198667 
256tt6 

31834 

18t8t4 
t90470 
t72653 
t90470 
511382 
511382 

6t4·#t4·8 
638·#t0·10 

190470 
172653 
190470 

55·0416 
251· 04 

182050 
286138 

526600X3 
526600X3 

532855 

520454 

522022 

520085 

520086 

5t5707 
515708 

HARNESS. 00 CONTROL WIRING · EXCEPT C·K 
HARNESS. 00 CONTROL WIRING · EXCEPT C· K 
HARNESS, 00 CONTROL WIRING · C·K·LHC. 
HARNESS. 00 CONTROL WIRING · EXCEPT C·K 

CABLE. CHASSIS CABLE TO OD RELAY · LHC. 
CABLE, CHASSIS CABLE TO 00 RELAY • RHC. 
CABLE, CHASSIS CABLE TO 00 RELAY. 
CABLE, CHASSIS CABLE TO 00 RELAY. 

CONNECTOR. TRANS. 00 CABLES 

CABLE. 00 LOCKOUT SWITCH TO GOVERNOR .• 

TERMINAL. CABLES EYELET t5/32" 
TERMINAL, CA.BLES • PUSH 
TERMINAL, CABLES · SPADE. 
TERMINAL. CABLES • EYELET t3/64"· 

CLIP. OPEN, 00 CABLES TO DASH · RHC 
CLIP. OPEN, 00 CABLES TO DASH 
CLIP. OPEN. OD CABLES TO DASH • LHC 
CLIP. OPEN, 00 CABLES TO DASH • EXCEPT C·K·RHC. 
CLIP. OPEN, 00 CABLES TO DASH • EXCEPT C·K·RHC. 
CLIP. OPEN, 00 CABLES TO DASH • LHC 

SCREW. BINDING HEAD NO.I4Xt/2" 
SCREW, SELF·TAPPING NO.t0X5/8" 

CLIP, OPEN, 00 CABLES TO FLOOR PAN. 
CLIP. OPEN, 00 CABLES TO FLOOR PAN. 
CLIP. OPEN, 00 CABLES TO FLOOR PAN. 

SCREW. 1/4"·20XI ". 
NUT, SQUARE t/4"·20. 

WASHER. LOCK 1/4" 
CLIP. OPEN, 00 CABLES TO RELAY SCREW. 
CLIP. OPEN , OD CABLES TO STARTER MOTOR • LHC. 
CLIP. LACER, 00 AND CHASSIS CABLES (WJPOWER STEER) C·K. 
CLIP. LACER, 00 AND CHASSIS CABLES. 

GROMMET, OD CABLES DASH 

GOVERNOR. 00 CONTROL. 

BOOT. 00 CONTROL GOVERNOR · RUBBER, 

GEAR. OD CONTROL GOVERNOR • 7 TEETH 
(SW·NO. 447082) (LOCATED ON 00 SHAFT) 

GEAR. OD CONTROL GOVERNOR • t5 TEETH 
( SW· NO. 448128) (LOCATED ON GOVERNOR) 

SLEEVE. GOVERNOR GEAR. 
SNAP RING. GOVERNOR GEAR 23/64" 1.0. 

0732- OVERDRIVE CONTROL - ON DASH (Plates 07-3, 16-) 

0732· 1 526114 BUTTON AND WIRE. 00 CONTROL (CUT TO LENGTH REQUIRED). 
0732· 1 532615X2 BUTTON AND WIRE. 00 CONTROL (CUT TO LENGTH REQUIRED). 

0732·2 530175 SLEEVE AND TUBE. 00 CONTROL · LHC 
0732·2 532614XI SLEEVE AND TUBE. 00 CONTROL . LHC 
0732·2 526113 SLEEVE AND TUBE. 00 CONTROL . RHC . 
0732·2 5326t4X2 SLEEVE AND TUBE. 00 CONTROL . RHC 
0732·2 5261 to SLEEVE AND TUBE. 00 CONTROL . LHC 

287169 NUT. TO INSTRUMENT BOARD 1/2"· 20 
384·08 WASHER. LOCK 1/2" 
51 1382 CLIP. 
186090P CLIP. 

NOTE {• ·USE AS REQUIRED. 

PRINTED IN U SA . 

7 • I· 53 

TO 
TO 

STEERING GEAR 
CL UTCH HOUSING · W·F·RHC. 

Standard parts are illustra ted in baw:k of book 

PAGE NO. 152 

. 

14G 
4H. 
4H. 
4H· 

MODELS 

tOG. 12G 
tOG.12G 
t4G 
H. 3H. 4H 

... 
CAll 

tOG.I2G, t4G.H.3H.4H t 

tOG. 12G. 14G .H.3H.4H 1 

tOG. t2G.14G.H.3H.4H • 
tOG. 12G. t4G.H.3H.4H • 
tOG. 12G.t4G.H.3H.4H • 
lOG. t2G. 14G.H.3H.4H • 

tOG.12G.4H. 
lOG. 12G 
14G 
14G 
t4G 
H.3H. 
t0G.t2G.14G.H 
3H. 
tOG. 12G 
H.3H. 
t4G.4H. 
tOG. t2G. t4G.H.3H.4H 
tOG. 12G. 14G.H. 3H, 4H 
tOG. t2G. 14G.H.3H.4H 
tOG. t2G 
tOG.I2G.t4G 
14G 
4H. 

4H· 

2 
1 
I 
I 
I 
2 

* 
I 
2 
1 
1 
1 
I 
1 
I 
1 
I 
I 

tOG.t2G.t4G.H.3H.4H 1 

tOG. t2G. 14G.H.3H.4H 1 

tOG, t 2G, 14G. H , 3H . 4H t 

tOG. 12G.t4G.H.3H.4H t 
10G.t2G.t4G .H.3H.4H 1 
lOG. t2G. t4G.H.3H.4H I 

IOG.I2G.H.3H. I 
t4G.4H. - . t 

lOG. t2G I 
14G.4H . I 
t0G.t2G.H.3H • I 
14G.4H . t 
H.3H. I 
tOG . t2G.14G.H.3H.4H t 
IOG.t2G. t4G.H.3H.4H I 
IOG.I2G I 

14G I 



1953STUD~BJ\J<~R~CO~ 

TRANSMISSION - STANDAR~D AND OVERDRIVE o7ll7 
ILLUST.I PART ~c~ 
NUMBEn NUMBER v'l DESCR IPTION 

0732- OVERDRIVE CONTROL - ON DASH-Cont'd. 
(Plates 07-3 , LJ.) 

533302P BRACKET. OD CONTROL .. 
1023·1110·7 SCREW. TO I N ST . BOARD. NO.t0·24X7i16" .. 

0732·6 185336 SWIVEL. 0(1 CONTROL (ON SHIFTER LEVER) .. 
195235 BOLT. ON SHIFTER LEVER 5/16"·24X7/8" .. 
252·05 NUT . HE X. '3/16 "· 24 -
361·05 WASHER. PLA I N 5/ 16 .. .. 
380·05 WASHER. LOCK 5/16 ... .. 

0732·9 176542 SWIVEL. OD CON TROL ( ON CONDUIT) .. 
176541 BOLT. ON CONOU IT 1/4 "· 28X I". .. 
25 2 ·04 NUT. HEX . 1/4 ... 28 

......... WASHER . PLAIN 1/ 4"· 

0732· 10 5 19 26 5 BRACKET. OIJ CONTROL CONDU I T SUP PO RT (FASlrENED 
HOUSING) .. 

0732· 10 532622 BRACKET. OD CONTROL CONDU I T SUPPORT ( FASlrENED 
HOUSING) .. 

07ij5- TRANSMISSION UNIVERSAL JOINT FLANGE 
(Plates 07-1,2) 

0745· 1 
0745·3 
0745 · 4 
0745·5 

19640 6 
179233 
180747 
380. 12 

FLANGE. UN I VERS AL J OINT 
NUT . TO TRANSMISSION SHAFT 3/4"·16 

WASHER. PLAIN 49/64" · 
WASHER. LOCK 3/4" 

TO OD 

TO OD 

07ij7- GEARSHIFT FORKS AND LEVERS (Plates 07-1 ,5,6,7) 

0747·6 
0747·6 

07 47·9 
0747·9 

0 747·11 
0747·11 
0747·13 
0747·13 

0747· 14 

0747·21 
0747·21 
0747 ·21 
0747·21 
0747·21 

0747·22 

0747·23 

0747·28 

521497 
674883 

521496 
198973 

521469 
525337 
521467 
525368 

450·1020 

674869 

674890 
674889 
674888 
674887 
521498 

674885 

527517 

470·10 

SHOE . GEARSHIFT LOW AND REVERSE (AL SO KNOWN AS FORK). 
SHOE. GEARSH IF T L OW AND REVERSE (ALSO KN OWN AS FORK). 

FORK. GEARSHIFT SECOND AND HIGH 
FO RK. GEARSH IFT SECOND AND HIGH 

L EVER AN D SHAFT. INNER , LOW AND REVER SE SHIFT 
LEVER AND SHAFT. I NNER , LOW AND REVERSE SHIFT 
L EVER AND SHAFT, I NNER, SECOND AND H IGH ~;HIFT 

LEVER AND SHAFT. INNER, SECOND AND HIGH ~iHI FT 

PI N, LOCATING OR RETAIN I NG 1·1/4" L ONG 

O IL SEAL. INNER SHIFT LEVER SHAF T 

SLEEVE. 
SLEEVE. 
SLEEVE. 
SLEEVE. 
SLEEVE. 

SPRING. 

L ENGTH 
INNER SHIFT LEVER INT ERLO CK .1.2H7-
INNER SHIF T LEVER INTERLOCK . 1.29 1· 
INNER SHIFT LEVER IN TE RLOCK • I. 295. 
INNER SHIFT LE VER INTERLOCK . t. 2£19 . 
INNER SHIF T LEVER INTERLOCK •1. 303 -

INNER SHIFT L EVER INTERLOCK 

PLUNGER. INNER SHIFT LEVER INTERLOCK. 

I DENT IFI CATION 
LETTER 

.c . 
. o. 
. A. 

. NOT MARKED 
. o. 

LENGTH 
I· 11/64" 

BALL. BEARING, IN NER SHIFT LEVER INTERLOCK· 5/16"· 

NOTE { II . SELECT SIZE REQUIRE D. 

Standard parts a re illustrated in bac:k of book 

PAGE NO. 153 

MODELS 

14G.4H . 
14G.4H. 

l OG . 12G. 14G . H . 3H. 4H· 
10G .12G. 14G.li.3H.4H 
IOG.I2G. 14G . H.3H.4H 
lOG . 12G. 14G.H.3H . 4H 
IOG.I2G.14G.H.3H . 4H 
t OG . 12G .I4G. H .3H.4H 
1 OG . 12G. 14G. H. 31 i. 4H 
tOG . 12G. 14G.H .3H . 4H 
I OG .I2G.14G. H . 3H .411 

tOG . 12G . If.3H . 

14G . 41 1. 

Pat 
CAJt 

I 
2 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
1 
I 
1 
1 

I 

1 

tOG .12G. 14G . H.3H . 4H 1 
1 OG , 1 ZG • 1 4G. H , 311 • 4H I 
lOG. 12G. 14G. H . 3H.4H I 
lOG. 12G. 14G . H.3H .4H I 

lOG. 12G. 14G 
H.3H.4H 

lOG. 12G . I4G 
H.3H.4H 

I OG. 12G.I4G 
li. 3H. 4H 
tOG. 12G. 14G 

H .3H.4H 
IOG. 12G . 14G . fL 3H . 4H 

lOG. 12G.I4G . H.3H.4H 

t oG.I2G. 14G.H.3H.4H 
lOG. 12G . 14G.H.3H.4H 
l OG. 12G.I4G.H.3H.4H 
10G . t2G .14G . H . 3H.4H 
10G.I2G. 14G.H.3H.4H 

toG.I2G. 14G.H.3H.4H 

1 
1 
I 
I 
2 

2 

II 
II 
II 
II 

" 
IOG .t 2G.t4G.H.3H.4H 1 

I OG .1 2G.14G.H .3H.4H 2 

PRINTED IN U.S A. 

7 ·I· 53 



195~STUDEBI\KEfi.COM 

o7ll7 TRANSMISSION - STANDARD AND OVERDRIVE 
ILLUST. I PART 1~r DESCRIPTION NUMBER NUMBER 

0747- GEARSHIFT FORKS AND LEVERS-Cont 1 d. 
(Plates 07-1,5,6,7) 

0747-50 518948 L E;VER. OUTE R, L OW AND REVERSE SHIFT - LHC 
0747-50 524681 LEVER. OUTER, LOW AND REVERSE SHIFT - RHC 
0747-51 519425 LEVER. OUTER, SECOND AND HIGH SHIFT - LHC 
0747-51 519621 LEVER, OUTER, SECOND AND HIGH SHIFT - L HC 
0747-51 525688 LEVER. OUTER. SECOND AND H I GH SHIFT - RHC 
0747-51 524682 LEVER. OUTER, SECOND AND HIGH SHIFT - RHC 

251-05 NUT. HEX . TO INNER LEVER 5/ 16 .. _ 18 0 

361-05 WASHER. PLAIN 5/ 16" 
380-05 WASHER. LOCK 5/16 ". 

0747-52 197565 INSULATOR. OUTER SHIFT LEVER - LHC. 

STEERING POST GEARSHIFT 
0756- GEARSHIFT HAND LEVER AND SHAFT 

(Plates 07-5,6, 7) 

0756· 1 
0756-1 
0756-4 
0756-4 

0756-10 
0756-11 
0756. 14 

530030P 
532996P 
195669 
532886 

145·ti10·5W 

196523 
524640 
532551 

0756·20 515645X4 
0756-20 533343 

Plain 

0756·31 A 532877P 

0756-31 A 532877P 

0756·31 A 532877P 

0756-31 
0756-33 

53409ZP 

532545 

LEVER. GEARSHIFT .••••• . • 
LEVER. GEARSHIFT . .. •.••• 

PIN. TO SHAFT AND LEVER 3/8 "X4 3/64" 
PIN. PIVOT TUBULAR 1" LONG •. 
SCREW. PIN RETAINING tW.1Q·24X5/16"· 

WASHER. L OCK N0.10· .• 
WASHER. SPRING 25/64"· • • 
SPRING. LEVER ANTI-RATTLE. 
GROMMET. LEVER •• 

KNOB, GEARSHIFT LEVER 
KNOB. GEARSHIFT LEV'ER 

1st Type ___ ____ __; 

Cross Section of Lever Support and Shaft 

SUPPORT. LEVE R (LESS POWER STEER) 
USE 534092P AND 534094· • • • 

SUPPORT. LEVER (WITH POWER STEER) W-Y·F 
USE 534092P AND 534095 · • • • 

SUPPORT. LEVER (WITH POWER STEER) C·K 
USE 534092P AND 53409 6· • • • 

SUPPORT. LEVER • NOTE 8 .•. 
WASHER. SPRING 1 1/2" I .0 ..... . 

NOTES { 
7

8

A : ~~ ~ 
AVAILABLE. 

PRINT(O IN U.S A. 

7· I· 53 

• 2ND 

TYPE: IDENTIFIED BY PLAIN LEVER SUPPORT HOLE SOCKET OR BY 
SHAFT WITH KEY WELDED INTERNALLY • SEE ILLUSTRATION. 

TYPE: I OENTI Fl EO BY LETTER "A" UNDER LEVER SUPPORT HOLE 
SOCKET OR BY SHAFT WITH KEY WELDED EXTERNALLY· 
SEE ILLUSTRATION . 

Standard parts are illustrated in back of book 

PAGE NO. 154 

MODELS 

lOG. 1ZG. 14G. H .3H.4H 
JOG. JZG. 14G.H.3H .4H 
lOG. IZG. 14G.H.3H.4H 
H.3H.4H 
JOG. IZG. 14G 

H . 3H .4H 
tOG. 12G. 14G.H. 3H. 4H 
toG. 12G . 14G.H. 3H. 4H 
JOG. 12G. 14G.H.3H.4H 

lOG. 1 ZG. 14G.H. 3H. 4H 

tOG.12G.H.3H. 
14G. 4H •••• 
toG. 12G.H. 3H. 
14G.4H . ••• 
lOG. 12G.H.3H. 
tOG. 12G.H.3H. 
tOG. 12G.H.3H. 
IOG.1ZG.H.3H. 
14G. 4H •••• 

IOG.12G .H.3H. 
14G.4H ••• 

14G.4H. 

14G.4H . 

14G.4H . 
14G.4H. 
14G.4H. 

0756-45 

PD 
CAll 

I 
1 
1 
1 
I 
1 
z 
2 
2 

2 

1 



195~STUDEBI\KEfi.COM 

TRANSMISSION - STANDARD AND OVERDRIVE 0756 

ILLUST. t PART IC/~ 
NUMBER NUMBER /I DESCRIPTION 

0756- GEARSHIFT HAND LEVER AND SHAFT-Cont'd. 
(Plates 07-5,6,7) 

0756·45 530027 
530755 

0756·45 A 532542 

SHAFT AND LEVER. GEARSHtFT • LHC. 
SHAFT AND LEVER. GEARS HI FT • RHC . 
SHAFT, GEARSHIFT TUBULAR (LESS POWER STEER) 

USE 53409 4 AND S34092P 
0756·45 A 533293 SHAFT. GEARSHIFT TUBULAR (WtTH POWER STEER) 

W·Y·F· USE 534095 AND 534092P. 
0756·45 A 533294 SHAFT. GEARSHIFT TUBULAR (WITH POWER STEER) 

C·K· USE 534096 AND 53 4092P. 
0756· 45 
0756·45 

0756·45 

0756.47 

0756·52 
0756·52 
0756· 52 
0756· 52 
0756· 52 
0756.52 
0756· 52 
0756·52 

0756· 56 

1305· I 0 

0756.59 

0756·63 
0756·66 

0756·70 
0756·73 

0756·77 
0756·77 
0756·79 

0756·82 

0756·86 
0756·86 

0756·89 

0756·91 
0756·91 

NOTES 

534094 
534095 

534096 

527737 

530065 
530026 
530065 
530026 
530065 
530026 
532878 
5344 t 1 

41·04 14 

532549 
532550 

197417 

530032 
532065 
181614 
732·02 

526020 
530958 
t ·0428 

526052 
532546 
532547 

441·041 1 

532548 

530830X2 
530830X2 

197082 

530749 
530749 

SHAFT, GEARSHIFT TUBULAR (LESS POWER STEER) 
SHAFT, GEARSHIFT TUBULAR (WITH POWER STEER) 

EXCEPT C·K 
SHAFT, GEA RSHIFT TUBULAR (WI TH POWER STEER) 

C·K. 
PIN. SHAFT SHIFTER 5/16"X61/64"· 

BRACKET. UPPER, SHAFT· LHC • ! IOTE 3 (ILLUS T . PLATE 07·5) 
BRACKET. UPPER. SHAFT • UIC • NOTE 4 ( ILLUST . PLATE 07·6) 
BRACKET. UPPER, SHAFT ·WI·FI·CI·LHC 
BRACKET. UPPER, SHAFT • EXCEPT WI·FI·CI·LHC 
BRACKET. UPPER SHAFT • RHC . 
BRACKET. UPPER SHAFT • LHC. 
BRACKET W/BEARING. UPPER, SHAFT (LESS POWER STEER). 
BRACKET W/BEARING . UPPER, SHAFT (W/POWER STEER) NO T E 6· 

SCREW. CLAMPING 1/4"·20X7/8" (FOR 530065)· 
SCREW. TO JACKET NO, 10·32X3/8" (FOR 530026) · 
BOLT. ANCHOR, TO JACKET 1/4 " ·28X47/64" 

NUT. SPEC I AL 1/4"·28· 

BEARING. STEERING POST (SEE GROUP 1305) 

PIN. SHAFT TO BRACKET 2 3/4 " LONG 

BRACKET. LOWER, SHAFT 
KEY. WASHER 5/8" 0.0. 
GREASE FITTING. ALEMITE STRAIGHT • DRIVE BASE • LHC. 
GREASE FITTING. ALEMITE 67 1/2° ANGL E 1/8" THREAD • RHC. 

CLAMP. SHAFT LOWER BRACKET. 
SPACER. CLAMP. 
SCREW. CLAMPING. TO BRACKET I/4"·20X1 3/4" 

WASHER. LOCK 1/4 " 

SPRING. SHAFT AND LEVER 
SPRING. SHAFT 

RETAINER. SPRING 
PIN, SPRING RE T AINING 1/8"X11/16"· 

HOUSING. SHAFT SPRING 

COVER. SHAFT AND LEVER • TENITE • L HC • NOTE 4 
COVER. SHAFT AND LEVER • TENITE • EXCEPT • WI ·FI·CI·LHC 

WASHER. UPPER, SHAFT • FELT 

SEAL. SHAFT LOWER • FELT • LHC • NOTE 4 
SEAL. SHAFT LOWER • FELT • EXCEPT WI·FI·CI·LHC. 

A· NOT AVAILABLE. 

3 • USED ON MODEL lOG CUSTOM SOUTH BEND I LOS ANGELES 
BEFORE CAR SERIALS G·l,lll,61 1 G·907.30 1 

4 ·USED ON MODEL tOG CUSTOM ON AND AFTER CAR SERIALS IN NOTE 3. 
6 • USED ON MODELS 14G I 4H 

ON AND AFTER CAR SERIALS G·1,235,258 8,313,577 
7 1ST TYPE: IDENTIFIED BY PLAIN LEVER SUPPORT HOLE SOCKET OR BY 

SHAFT WITH KEY WELDED INTERNALLY. SEE tLLUSTRATION. 
8 • 2N D TYPE: IDENTI FtED BY LETTER "A" UNDER LEVER SUP PORT HOLE 

SOCKE T OR BY SHAFT WITH KEY WELDED EXTERNALLY • 
SEE ILLUSTRATION. 

Standard parts a re illustrated in back of book 

PAGE NO. 155 

MODELS 

lOG. 12G.H.3H. 
I 0 G. 1 2G. H • 31-1 • 

14G.4H. 

14G.4H . 

14G.4H . 
14G.4H. 

14G.4H. 

14G .4H. 
IO G. I2G.H.3H. 

l OG 
tOG 
12G 
12G 
tOG. 12G.H.3H. 

H . 3H. 
14G.4H . 
14G.4H. 
tOG. 12G.H. 3H. 
lOG. 12G.H. 3H. 
14G.4H. 
14G.4H. 

tOG.12G.H.3H . 

1 OG. 1 2G. H • 3H • 
I OG. I 2G. H. 3H. 
I OG. I 2G. H. 3H . 
I OG o 1 2G. H. 3H. 

tOG.t2G. H .3H. 
tOG.12GoHo3H. 
lOG. 12G.H. 3H. 
tOG. 12G.Ho 3H. 

toG.I2G.H.3H . 
14G.4H. 
14Go4H. 
lOG. 12G.H.3H . 

14G.4H. 

tOG 
12G. H o 3H. 

tOG.H 

lOG 
1 2G.H. 3H . 

n:a 
CAll 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
2 
2 

1 

1 
I 
1 
1 

I 
1 
2 
2 

PRI~<TEO IN U. S A. 

7 ·I· 53 

1 



1953STUDEBAKER~COM 

0759 TRANSMISSION - STANDARD AND OVERDRIVE 
I LLUST. I PART t~r DESCRIPTION NUMBER NUMBER 

0759- GEARSHIFT CROSS SHIFT (Plates 07-5 ,6, 7) 

0759·7 531076 L EVER AND SLEEVE. SECOND AND HIGH . LHC 
0759·7 530709 LC:VER AND SLEEVE. SECOND AND HIGH . fUIC 
07 59.7 530406 LEVER liN D SLEEVE . SECOND AND HIGH . LHC 
0759·7 530889 L EVER AND SLEEVE. SECOND AND HIGH . RHC 
07 59. 7 532553P LEVER. SECOND liND HIGH (LESS POWER STEER) 
07 59.7 53327 SP LEVER. SECOND AND HIGH (W/POWER STEER). 
0759· II 527736 PIN. LOCATING t/8 " XI 1/S ". 

0759·16 53046 I LEVER AND SLEEVE. LOW AND REVERSE . LHC 
0759· 16 530707 LEVEI'l AND SLEEVE. LOW AN D REVERSE . HHC 
0759· 16 530408 LEVER liND SLEEVE. LOW AND REVERSE . LHC 
0759·16 53089 I LEVER AND SLEEVE . LOW AND REVERSE . RHC 
0759·16 532879 L EVER W/GREASE FITT ING. LOW AND REVERSE (L ESS POWER STEER). 
0759· 16 533328 LEVER W/GREASE FITTING. LOW AND REVERSE (W/POWER STEER) 
0759 · 11 5277 36 PI N. LOCATING 1/S "X 1 1/8 ... 

718·04 GREASE FITT ING. LOW AND REVERSE LEVER. 

0759· 19 532554 SPACER. SH I FT LEVE RS . 

0760- GEARSHIFT RODS (PI ates 07-5 ,6, 7) 

0760· I 
0760· I 
0760 · I 
0760·1 
0760· I 
0760·1 
0760· I 
0760· I 
0760· I 
0760· I 
0760· I 
0760· I 
0760· I 
0760· I 
0760·4 
0760·4 
0760·4 
0760·4 
0760·4 
0760·4 
0760·4 
0760·4 
0760·4 
07 60·4 
0760·4 
0760·4 
0760·4 
0760·4 
0760·5A 
0760·58 
0760· SA 
0760·58 
0760·5A 
0760·5C 
0760·5A 
0760·5 
0760·5 
0760·5 
0760·6 
0760·6 
0760·6 
0760·6 

531081 
530734 
533005 
534366 
533748 
5,32966 
534340 
530360 
530896 
532963 
532003 
534~92 
534405 
533748 
53 1079 
530736 
532970 
534362 
533746 
532988 
534352 
530362 
530894 
53296 I 
532986 
534406 
53440 I 
533746 
196333 

1902X 15 
196333 

t902XI5 
196333 

1903X15 
196333 
196333 
196333 
196333 
192057 
192057 
192057 
192057 

ROO. LOW AND REVERSE · LHC . 
e ROO. LOW AND REVERSE · RHC. 

ROO. LOW AND REVERSE -EXCEPT C·K· LHC (LESS POWER STEER) 
ROO. LOW AND REVERSE ·EXCEPT C·K·LHC (WfPOWER STEER) 

e ROO. LOW AND REVERSE ·EXCEPT C·K· RHC .. . . 
ROO. LOW AND REVERSE ·C·K·LHC (L~SS POWER STEER). 
ROO. LOW AND REVERSE · C·K·LHC (W/POWER STEER) 
ROO. LOW AND REVERSE • LHC. 

e ROO. LOW AND REVERSE • RHC . 
ROO. LOW AND REVERSE ·EXCEPT C·K·LHC} LESS POWER STEER 
ROO. LOW liND REVERSE ·C· K·LHC ... 
ROO. LOW AND REVERSE ·EXCEPT C·K·LHC·NOTE 6 } 
ROO. LOW AND REVERSE · C·K·LHC·NOTE 6 · 

e ROO. LOW AND REVERSE ·EXCEPT C·K·RHC. 
ROD. SECOND AND H GH · LHC. 

e ROD . S ECO N 0 AN 0 H GH · RHC. 

W/POWER STEER' 

ROO. SECOND AND H GH ·EXCEPT C·K·LHC (LESS POWER STEER) 
ROO . SECOND AND H GH ·EXCEPT C·K · LHC (W/POWER STEER). 

e ROO. SECOND AND H GH ·EXC EPT C·K~RfiC . 

ROO. SECOND AND H GH ·C·K·LHC (L ESS POWER STEER). 
ROD. SECOND AND H GH ·C·K·LHC ( W/POWER STEER ) 
ROO. SECOND AND H GH • U IC. 

e ROD. SECOND AND H GH · RHC. 
ROD. SECOND AND H GH ·EXCEPT C·K·LH(.} 
ROD. SECOND AND H GH ·C·K·LHC • • . LESS POWER STEER 
ROD. SECOND AND H GH -EXC EPT C·K·LHC· NOTE 6 } 
ROD. SECOND AND HIGH ·C·K·LHC·NOTE 6 . W/POWER STEER 

e ROD. SECOND AND HIGH · EXCEPT C·K· RHC . 
CLAMP. LOW AND REVERSE ROO ·LIIC • BEFO RE } G·I. 0 34 .00S 
CLI P . LOW AND REVERSE ROD ·LHC • AFTER 
Cli\l\IP. LOW AND REVERSE ROD ·LHC. 
CLIP. LOW AND REVERSE ROD · LHC 
CLAMP. SECOND AND HIGH ROO ·LHC • BEFORE } G· I,066 . 936 
CLIP. SECOND AND HIGH ROD ·LHC • AFTER 
CLAMP. SECOND AND HIGH ROD ·LHC . 
CLAMP. ROD ·EXCEPT C·K·LHC (LESS POWER STEER). 
CLAMP. ROD ·C-K·LHC (W/POWER STEER). 
CLAMP. LOW AND REVERSE ·C·K (W/POWER STEER) NOTE 6 
WASHER. SECOND AND HIGH SPRING ·LHC . 
WASHER. SPRING · RHC . 
WASHER. SPRING · EXCEPT C·K·LHC (W/POWER STEER) 
WASHER. SPRING ·EXCEPT C·K·RHC 

e • ILLUSTRATED IN GROUP 0761· 

NOTE {6 • USED ON MODELS 
ON AND AFTER CAR SERIALS 

14G 
G· I. 235.2 58 

4H 
8.3 13.577 

PRINT(O IN US A. 

7· I· 53 

Standard parts are illustrated in back of book 

PAGE NO. 156 

MODELS 

lOG . 12S 
lOG. 12G 
fl . 3H. 
H . 3H. 
14G.4H . 
14G.4H. 
tOG. 12G.H.3H. 

tOG. 12G 
l OG. 12G 
H.3n. 
H.3H. 
11\G,I\H. 
14G. 4H . 
I OG. I 2C. H. 3H. 
14G . 41!. 

14G.4H. 

tOG. 12G 
lOG. 12G 
14G 
14G 
14G 
14G 
14G 
H.3H. 
H. 3H. 
4H. 
4H. 
4H. 
4H . 
4H. 
tOG. 12G 
tOG . 12G 
14G 
t4G 
14G 
14G 
14G 
H . 3H. 
H . 3H. 
4H. 
4H. 
4H. 
4H. 
4H. 
tOG 
t OG 
12G 
H . 3H. 
lOG 
tOG 
12G 
14G. 4H . 
14G 
4H. 
H.3H. 
t OG . t2G.H .3H. 
14G.4H. 
14G.4H . 

PU 
CAll 

1 
I 
1 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
1 
I 
I 

I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
1 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
1 
1 
1 
I 
1 
I 
I 
I 
I 
1 
I 
I 
1 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
1 
2 
2 
1 
I 
2 
2 
2 

_ _) 

I 



195~STUDEBI\KEfi.COM 

TRANSMISSION • STANDARD AND OVERDRIVE o76o 
ILLUST. I PART 1./c~ 
NUMBER NUMBER 'I DESCRIPTION 

0760- GEARSHIFT RODS-Cont 1 d . (Plates 07-5,6, 7) 

0760·6 
0760·6 
0769·6 

0760·8 
0760·8 
0760·9 

0760·6 

0760· I 1 
0760· 11 

0760·6 

0760·12 

0760·12 

0760, to 

192057 
192057 
192057 

197219 
519533 
252·06 

438·0519 
438·0614 

184291 
192057 

530897 
533749 -
252·06 
252·06 
192057 

525670 

533400 

438·0512 
184291 

WASHER. SPRING ·C·K (LESS POWER STEER) 
WASHER. SPRING ·C·K (LESS POWER STEER) 
WASHER. SECOND AND HIGH SPRING ·C·K (W/POWER 

NOTE 6 
WASHER. PLAIN (USE WITH 192057) 
COTTER 3/32 "X I" 

CLEVIS, GEARSHIFT ROD· LHC 
CLEVIS. GEARSHIFT ROD • RHC 

NUT, LOCK 3/8 "· 24 . 
PIN. CLEVIS 5/t6"X1·3/16" • LHC. 
PIN. CLEVIS 3/8"X23/32" • RHC. 
WASHER. SPRING 21/64" • LHC. 
WASHER. SPRING 25/64" • RHC. 

COTTER. 3/32"XI"· 

STEER) 

SWIVEL. GEARSHIFT ROD· RHC (ILLUST. GROUP 0761) . 
SWIVEL. GEARSHIFT ROO· RHC (ILLUST . GRO UP 0761). 

NUT, LOCK 3/8 "· 24 . 
NUT. LOCK 3/8"·24. 
WASHER. SPRING 25/64" · 
WASHER. PLAIN 3/8" 

COTTER. 3/32 "X I ", 

ROD AND CLEVIS. GEARSHIFT· RHC (CROSS SHAFT TO TRANS) 
(ILLUST. GROUP 0761)· 

ROD AND CLEVIS. GEARSHIFT ·EXCEPT C·K·RHC (CROSS SHAFT TO 
TRANS.) ( ILLUST. GRO UP 0761). 

PIN. CLEVIS 5/16"X3/4" 
WASHER. SPRING 2 1/64"· 

COTTER. 3/32 "X 1 ". 

NOTE { 6 • USED ON MO DELS 
ON AND AFTER CAR SERIALS 

14G 
G-1.235,258 

4H 
8,313,577 

Standard parts are illustrated in back of book 

PAGE NO. 157 

MODELS 

14G 
4H. 

4H. 
lOG. t 2G .I 4G.H.3H.4H 
tOG. 12G.14G.H.3H.4H 

tOG. 12G. I4G.H. 3H . 411 
l OG. 12G 
t OG . 12G. 14G.H.3ii.t1H 
l OG. 12G. 14G. i i.3H.4H 
tOG. 't 2G 
t OG. 12G. 14G.H . 3H .4H 
l OG. t2G.H.3H. 
IOG.I2G. 14G.H.3H .4H 

H . 3H . 
14G.4H. 
H . 3H . 
14G.4H. 
I 4G, H , 3H , 4H 
14G.H.3H.4H 
1 4G. H , 3H , 4H 

tOG.12G.t4G.H.3H. 

4H. 
10G.t2S. 14G.H.3fl.4H 
tOG. t2G. 14G.H.3H.4H 
tOG. 12G. 14G.H.3H.4H 

PU 
CAR 

2 
2 

1 
2 
2 

2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

2 
2 
2 
4 
2 
2 
2 

2 

2 
4 
4 
4 

PRINT EO IN U.S A. 

7 ·I· 53 

1 



1953STUDEBAKER~COM 

0761 TRANSMISSION- STANDARD AND OVERDRIVE 
I LLUST. 
NUMBER 

DESCRIPT I ON 

0761- GEARSHIFT CROSS SHAFT-RHC 

0761- 15 521045 
0761- 15 533381 
07 6 1- 16 52 1046 
0761- 16 530899 
0761- 16 533382 
0761-17 1947 26 

0761- 18 524688 
518343 
1-061 6 
1-0620 

1-06 20 
380-06 

0761-22 521022 
0761-22 533386 

251-05 
361-05 
380-05 

PRINT EO IN US A. 

7- 1- 53 

CROSS SHAFT AND LEVER. SECOND AND HIGH. 

CROSS SHAFT AND LEVER. SECOND AND HIGH. 

CROSS SHAFT AND LEVER. LOW AND REVERSE. 

CROSS SHAFT AND LEVER, LOW AND REVERSE. 

CROSS SHAFT AND LEVER. LOW AND REVERSE. 

WASHER. SPRIN G 2 11 32"· 
COTTER. LOCATING 118 "X 1- 1 I 4 .. 

ORACKET. CROSS SHAFT. 

SPACER. TO TRANS. -E XCEPT C-K 
SCREW. TO TRANS. 318"-16X1"· 
SCREW . TO TRANS. 318 " · 16 X 1 II 4" · 
SCREW. TO TRANS. 318"· 16Xl 314 .. · EXCEPT C-K 
SCREW. TO TRANS. 3I8"-1 6XI 114" -C-K 

WASHER. LOCK 3/8 .. 

LEVER. CROSS SHAFT. 

LEVER. CROSS SHAFT . 
NUT. LEVER TO SHAFT 51 15 ... 

WASHER. PLAIN 5/ 16 .. 
WASHER . LOCK 5116 ... 

Standard parts are illustrated in back of book 

PAGE NO. 158 

MODELS 

t0G.t2S.H.3H. 
14G.4H. 
l OG . 12G 
H.3H . 
14G.4H. 
t oG. 12G. 14G . H . 3fi . 4H 2 
t OG. 12G. 14G.H.3H. 4H 4 

tOG . 12G . 14G. H. 3H. 4H I 
41L 2 
10G.12G.H.31L 2 
14'> 2 
4H . 2 
411. 2 
t OG . 12G.t4G.H .3H.411 2 

IOG.t2G.fi.3H . 2 
14G.4H. 2 
tOG. 12G. 14G.It.3H.411 2 
10G.t2G.14G.H.3H.4H 2 
tOG.t2G.t4G.H.3H.4H 2 

' 




